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RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

F1-19

1 CAITLYN BOYLE Castle Rock, CO F1-19 01:36:17.24 07:22 1087

2 ALEXY ORR Loveland, CO F1-19 02:13:46.55 10:13 1666

3 TORI SYLVESTER Superior, CO F1-19 02:16:25.50 10:25 1854

4 TEAGAN PALM Glen Ellyn, IL F1-19 02:22:41.33 10:54 1680

F20-29

1 COURTNEY ACKERMAN Boulder, CO F20-29 01:23:49.25 06:24 1006

2 LAURA YARROW Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 01:25:05.98 06:30 1953

3 JESSICA ACKERMAN Boulder, CO F20-29 01:26:21.48 06:36 1007

4 EMILY SISKIND Denver, CO F20-29 01:32:44.76 07:05 1806

5 KATE ZACHARIAS Boulder, CO F20-29 01:33:10.24 07:07 1959

6 LENI CLARK Boulder, CO F20-29 01:41:21.98 07:45 1382

7 ALLISON GAHAFER Commerce City, CO F20-29 01:41:44.97 07:47 1305

8 PATRICIA CAMPBELL Boulder, VA F20-29 01:41:58.54 07:48 1123

9 ELLIE JOHNSON Upland, CA F20-29 01:42:17.44 07:49 1440

10 ERIN O’KELLEY Longmont, CO F20-29 01:42:24.35 07:50 1662

11 JORDAN MCDONALD Steamboat, CO F20-29 01:43:04.62 07:53 1260
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12 SKYLAR WEIR Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:44:45.74 08:00 1926

13 ELLIE ENICHEN Boulder, CO F20-29 01:45:29.48 08:04 1989

14 ANN JOHNSON Upland, CA F20-29 01:45:32.68 08:04 1439

15 MARGARET SCHAFF Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:45:36.70 08:04 1775

16 KARI VAN ZYL Westminster, CO F20-29 01:46:15.89 08:07 1884

17 MORIAH STRATTON Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 01:49:43.54 08:23 1843

18 KIERSTEN TURNER DENVER, CO F20-29 01:50:28.16 08:26 1880

19 AMY HRAD Denver, CO F20-29 01:51:03.30 08:29 1413

20 SYDNEY BURCKHARDT Denver, CO F20-29 01:52:18.10 08:35 1107

21 MARGARET DUNNE Denver, CO F20-29 01:52:23.95 08:35 1225

22 MEREDITH NEID Denver, CO F20-29 01:53:17.25 08:39 1644

23 SHANNON BRADLEY Oak Creek, CO F20-29 01:54:42.33 08:46 1089

24 GUSSIE LAIRD Denver, CO F20-29 01:55:24.09 08:49 1514

25 NICOLE KOLLMAN Denver, CO F20-29 01:56:26.73 08:54 1495

26 SARAH BURGIN Denver, CO F20-29 01:56:49.71 08:56 1109

27 TAYLOR OURADA New York, NY F20-29 01:57:20.57 08:58 1673

28 ALEXANDRA CLIFFORD Denver, CO F20-29 01:57:42.45 09:00 1151

29 MADDIE WALL Westminster, CO F20-29 01:57:46.66 09:00 1902

30 KALLIE LESCHEN-LINDELL Denver, CO F20-29 01:59:13.34 09:07 1525

31 MADISON POLLET DENVER, CO F20-29 01:59:13.45 09:07 1712

32 TRACY DENNEY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:59:15.54 09:07 1207

33 STEPHANIE WOODS DENVER, CO F20-29 01:59:24.44 09:07 1949

34 CIERA GONZALEZ Denver, CO F20-29 01:59:29.33 09:08 1330

35 KAILEE DURYEA Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:00:26.52 09:12 1226

36 SHELBY ZIEGLER Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 02:00:39.38 09:13 1967

37 SARAH WALLACE Denver, CO F20-29 02:01:02.71 09:15 2009
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38 SARAH ASHBY Avon, CO F20-29 02:01:15.34 09:16 1028

39 SARAH SCHROEDER Vancouver, WA F20-29 02:01:41.46 09:18 2010

40 KELSEY HIRSCH Englewood, CO F20-29 02:01:42.68 09:18 1399

41 THERESA CLEVER Denver, CO F20-29 02:02:21.99 09:21 1150

42 KAT GREGORY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:02:34.30 09:22 1338

43 HOLLY KOMETER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:02:56.73 09:24 1496

44 COLETTE STARK Denver, CO F20-29 02:03:29.99 09:26 1832

45 DANIELLE CHMELIK Denver, CO F20-29 02:03:50.65 09:28 1145

46 RILEY WALSH Edgewater, CO F20-29 02:04:04.69 09:29 1906

47 KELLY LIESENDAHL Aurora, CO F20-29 02:04:06.89 09:29 1533

48 MADISON HOSACK Littleton, CO F20-29 02:04:18.08 09:30 1411

49 RAYA DURYEA Windsor, CO F20-29 02:04:24.94 09:30 1227

50 EMILY BATH Denver, CO F20-29 02:04:39.74 09:31 1045

51 TAL SCATTERGOOD Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:04:51.22 09:32 1774

52 MARIE MCNAMARA Boulder, CO F20-29 02:05:07.17 09:34 2033

53 MOLLOY SHEEHAN Denver, CO F20-29 02:05:24.02 09:35 2022

54 CLAIRE SIMPSON Denver, CO F20-29 02:05:49.59 09:37 1801

55 LINDSAY BERMAN vail, CO F20-29 02:06:48.10 09:41 1055

56 JULIA DORSEY Denver, CO F20-29 02:06:56.86 09:42 1987

57 MCKENNA WALSH Denver, CO F20-29 02:07:10.77 09:43 1904

58 CASEY MUNCH Lone Tree, CO F20-29 02:07:30.22 09:44 1631

59 HANNAH MILLER Denver, CO F20-29 02:07:31.75 09:45 1610

60 KEELY STEVENSON Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:07:34.88 09:45 1839

61 TALIA ASSI Breckenridge, CO F20-29 02:07:35.77 09:45 1029

62 MOLLY BRADLEY Pagosa Springs, CO F20-29 02:08:19.17 09:48 1088

63 KATIE SCHUETZ Golden, CO F20-29 02:08:42.93 09:50 2008
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64 KATHERINE BURKE Duluth, MN F20-29 02:10:03.16 09:56 1111

65 RACHEL SHAW Clark, CO F20-29 02:11:05.29 10:01 1793

66 SIERA HARRISON Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:11:37.80 10:03 1371

67 JACORA PARKER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:12:18.96 10:07 1687

68 TAYLOR THERKELSEN Windsor, CO F20-29 02:12:42.61 10:08 1861

69 ALEXANDRA SOTO Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 02:13:41.56 10:13 1823

70 MADELYNE VOORHEES Denver, CO F20-29 02:13:54.80 10:14 1900

71 SHELBY REARDON Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:14:03.15 10:14 1729

72 MADI MCARTHUR Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:14:05.78 10:15 1582

73 LYNDSEY NOLD Littleton, CO F20-29 02:14:46.86 10:18 1653

74 BETH ZIMMERLI Glendale, CO F20-29 02:16:48.86 10:27 1968

75 KAITLYN KREITZMAN hayden, CO F20-29 02:16:51.73 10:27 1507

76 ERIN BRANSCUM Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:16:54.44 10:28 1090

77 SAVANNA CARY Denver, CO F20-29 02:17:28.84 10:30 1130

78 AUBRIELE JARMAN Arvada, CO F20-29 02:18:51.20 10:36 1435

79 SYDNEY SALZWEDEL Denver, CO F20-29 02:18:51.79 10:37 1764

80 THUY TRAN Billings, MT F20-29 02:18:59.13 10:37 1869

81 NADIA VANBIBBER Littleton, CO F20-29 02:19:08.78 10:38 1885

82 RAINEY CERQUA Rochester, NY F20-29 02:22:56.51 10:55 2025

83 MAGGI GERTKEN DENVER, CO F20-29 02:23:20.51 10:57 1996

84 BAYLEE BERGMAN Denver, CO F20-29 02:23:20.62 10:57 1984

85 TIFFINI PEREZ Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 02:25:10.91 11:05 1697

86 JENNIFER GABARA Englewood, CO F20-29 02:25:31.88 11:07 1304

87 TANJA GREIDERER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:25:54.99 11:09 1340

88 MADDIE LABOR Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:26:28.06 11:11 1511

89 KYLIE WATSON Centennial, CO F20-29 02:26:36.46 11:12 1917
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90 LINDA CHEN Arvada, CO F20-29 02:27:01.95 11:14 2016

91 JANE STEPHENS Denver, CO F20-29 02:27:26.76 11:16 1836

92 MADELINE KASIC DENVER, CO F20-29 02:27:27.12 11:16 1462

93 NATALIE THIBADO Denver, CO F20-29 02:29:00.49 11:23 1862

94 SARA STERNARD Denver, CO F20-29 02:29:15.04 11:24 1837

95 CAROLINE RIBERDY Denver, CO F20-29 02:29:17.33 11:24 1734

96 ERIN MYLES Littleton, CO F20-29 02:29:27.70 11:25 1982

97 ANDREA GARCIA Denver, CO F20-29 02:29:42.20 11:26 1311

98 COURTNEY GERBER Hayden, CO F20-29 02:30:04.55 11:28 1319

99 SARAH KRAKOFF Steamboat springs, CO F20-29 02:32:10.17 11:37 1503

100 NICOLE MACLENNAN Denver, CO F20-29 02:33:51.58 11:45 1552

101 BIANCA BRUCE Denver, CO F20-29 02:34:56.52 11:50 1097

102 ANNEKE VERMAAK Denver, CO F20-29 02:35:07.35 11:51 1892

103 TAYLOR BONOLA Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 02:35:12.86 11:51 1074

104 JENNA BOUCK Centennial, CO F20-29 02:35:48.51 11:54 1080

105 DANIELLE SWEET Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 02:36:36.80 11:58 1851

106 ALLIE SCHMIDT Aurora, CO F20-29 02:37:05.57 12:00 1776

107 MICHELLE GREGORY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:38:18.47 12:06 1339

108 HALEY WATKINS Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:39:39.28 12:12 1913

109 LEXANNE LYNCH Denver, CO F20-29 02:43:18.97 12:29 1548

110 HANNAH ANNALORA Denver, CO F20-29 02:44:20.48 12:33 1022

111 DARBY KENYON Steamboat springs, CO F20-29 02:47:11.35 12:46 1472

112 ABBY BOUCK Greenwood Village, CO F20-29 02:47:31.68 12:48 1078

113 KELSEY WEBER Brea, CA F20-29 02:47:48.93 12:49 1923

114 EMILY TROTTERCHAUDE Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 02:51:05.15 13:04 1870

115 ERICA MENDOZA-VERA Loveland, CO F20-29 02:52:28.00 13:10 1602
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116 MEGAN FRISCO Denver, CO F20-29 03:00:44.77 13:48 1299

117 NIKKI BERUMEN Wheat Ridge, CO F20-29 03:01:36.16 13:52 1057

118 VICTORIA LEVESQUE Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 03:04:28.77 14:05 1526

119 MADISON LANGDON Fort Collins, CO F20-29 03:10:40.46 14:34 1517

120 MCKENNA BENDER Fort Collins, CO F20-29 03:10:41.75 14:34 1052

121 NIKKI FENNEL Grandview Heights, OH F20-29 03:14:02.01 14:49 1263

122 SHANNON FARLEY Denver, CO F20-29 03:17:04.89 15:03 1258

123 KAYLEE LIDDLE Avone, CO F20-29 03:20:35.59 15:19 1531

F30-39

1 NEELY GRACEY Lafayette, CO F30-39 01:18:43.68 06:01 1334

2 CAROLINE KIRBY Denver, CO F30-39 01:30:48.69 06:56 2014

3 ASHLEY NILES Niwot, CO F30-39 01:40:54.27 07:43 2020

4 JULIA COTTRILL Denver, CO F30-39 01:42:04.36 07:48 1169

5 SARAH REINGOLD Denver, CO F30-39 01:42:55.36 07:52 1731

6 RACHEL PENNEY Arlington, VA F30-39 01:44:26.60 07:59 1695

7 LAURA WALLS Golden, CO F30-39 01:46:29.61 08:08 1903

8 ASHLEY SOMMER-MURPHY Fraser, CO F30-39 01:47:22.99 08:12 1820

9 ERIN VONDRA Centennial, CO F30-39 01:47:56.70 08:15 1899

10 ALI FARMER Aurora, CO F30-39 01:48:07.12 08:16 1259

11 LAUREN STONE Littleton, CO F30-39 01:49:31.00 08:22 1842

12 MYRIAH WARREN Grand Junction, CO F30-39 01:50:10.58 08:25 1910

13 SARAH JANELLE Denver, CO F30-39 01:50:28.92 08:27 1430

14 HANNAH PITTS Denver, CO F30-39 01:52:06.78 08:34 1709

15 JENNIFER PRESSGROVE Craig, CO F30-39 01:52:07.87 08:34 1716

16 MELINDA PUCHALSKI Lakewood, CO F30-39 01:52:27.46 08:36 1718
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17 LAUREN TRYON Denver, CO F30-39 01:53:02.97 08:38 1873

18 HOLLY MOREHEAD Denver, CO F30-39 01:53:14.15 08:39 1625

19 SHELBY KINLUND Denver, CO F30-39 01:53:16.25 08:39 1487

20 KELLY CRUM Golden, CO F30-39 01:53:36.39 08:41 1981

21 SUZANNE SEGALOWITZ Arvada, CO F30-39 01:54:46.91 08:46 1787

22 ABBY SCHISSLER Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:54:55.86 08:47 2021

23 PAIGE KRACK Highlands Ranch, CO F30-39 01:55:35.01 08:50 1502

24 KELLIE SHALTES Avon, CO F30-39 01:55:47.82 08:51 1790

25 CAITLIN WHITWORTH Denver, CO F30-39 01:56:54.06 08:56 1933

26 SHARON RANDALL Broomfield, CO F30-39 01:57:25.12 08:58 1725

27 DIANE SIEGEL Denver, CO F30-39 01:58:05.21 09:01 1796

28 BETH OSLAND Lafayette, CO F30-39 01:58:20.45 09:03 1668

29 MELINDA MONACO Boulder, CO F30-39 01:58:43.48 09:04 1617

30 LIZ HANDING Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:58:56.22 09:05 1360

31 LISA WEATHERBIE Denver, CO F30-39 02:00:09.76 09:11 2031

32 ERICA HOWARD Hendersonville, TN F30-39 02:00:10.64 09:11 1412

33 KATHRYN SULLIVAN San Diego, CA F30-39 02:02:06.60 09:20 2028

34 STEPHANIE BURKE Denver, CO F30-39 02:02:54.86 09:23 1993

35 KERRY SCHUSTER Aurora, CO F30-39 02:03:34.04 09:26 1784

36 MARIA BRUNO Denver, CO F30-39 02:04:02.19 09:29 1101

37 LINDSEY CAMP Denver, CO F30-39 02:04:02.36 09:29 1121

38 MONTANA KINLUND Denver, CO F30-39 02:04:18.27 09:30 1486

39 MARY LANE Denver, CO F30-39 02:04:55.29 09:33 1516

40 LACIE ESSER Arvada, CO F30-39 02:05:38.67 09:36 1251

41 KELSY BEEN Carbondale, CO F30-39 02:05:46.99 09:37 2006

42 KATHRYN WHITING Highlands Ranch, CO F30-39 02:06:08.74 09:38 1932
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43 MARIA VAZQUEZ PEREIRA Erie, CO F30-39 02:06:10.07 09:38 2034

44 ROBIN BODINE Longmont, CO F30-39 02:06:20.02 09:39 1068

45 KAITLIN KUVIN Columbus, OH F30-39 02:06:34.55 09:40 2012

46 ELYSE LAMPE Denver, CO F30-39 02:06:34.64 09:40 183

47 CAITLIN SILVERSTEIN Arvada, CO F30-39 02:06:43.79 09:41 1799

48 AUTUMN ARCIERO Lakewood, CO F30-39 02:07:02.48 09:42 1023

49 MARY CATHERINE HARRIS Nashville, TN F30-39 02:07:12.53 09:43 1368

50 CLAIRE GEMPERLINE Morrsion, CO F30-39 02:07:29.69 09:44 1317

51 EMILY DELANEY Brooklyn, NY F30-39 02:07:50.10 09:46 1205

52 ELIZABETH RADEMACHER Grand Junction, CO F30-39 02:08:26.17 09:49 1720

53 BRIANNA MAHER Eagle, CO F30-39 02:08:42.61 09:50 1558

54 KRISTEN SLAYMAKER Golden, CO F30-39 02:09:23.86 09:53 1808

55 KELSEY RYAN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:09:37.10 09:54 1760

56 FANE CROSS Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:09:44.43 09:55 1185

57 KIRSTEN POLLEY Denver, CO F30-39 02:10:00.52 09:56 1713

58 AMANDA COWGER Loveland, CO F30-39 02:10:07.86 09:57 1171

59 MADELINE HIRSCH Playa Vista, CA F30-39 02:10:33.21 09:58 1400

60 STEPHANIE DILGREN Highlands Ranch, CO F30-39 02:10:36.55 09:59 2024

61 MARGY JOHNSTON Longmont, CO F30-39 02:10:45.77 09:59 1447

62 NICOLE ZELYEZ Erie, CO F30-39 02:11:00.15 10:01 1964

63 STEPHANIE BURT Westminster, CO F30-39 02:11:29.83 10:03 1114

64 BRONWYN EBNER Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:11:38.56 10:03 1233

65 MARCIA DEFOE Denver, CO F30-39 02:11:38.84 10:03 1204

66 KIM BEAUMUND Arvada, CO F30-39 02:11:39.96 10:04 1048

67 HEATHER HODGE ARVADA, CO F30-39 02:11:59.04 10:05 1402

68 CASSIE ELROD Denver, CO F30-39 02:12:08.76 10:06 1242
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69 MARY WILSON STEAMBOAT SPR, CO F30-39 02:12:19.97 10:07 1937

70 ALYCIA SHELTON Peyton, CO F30-39 02:12:22.88 10:07 1794

71 KAILAH HAAG Dickinson, ND F30-39 02:12:34.08 10:08 1351

72 MARY OAMEK Steamboat springs, CO F30-39 02:12:44.41 10:08 1658

73 MICHELLE TUCHFELD Centennial, CO F30-39 02:13:24.83 10:12 1875

74 LAUREN WILSON Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 02:13:51.00 10:14 2019

75 LIZETH CASILLAS Parker, CO F30-39 02:14:38.82 10:17 1131

76 ALEXIS THEIS Centennial, CO F30-39 02:15:29.76 10:21 1860

77 ERIN JONES Littleton, CO F30-39 02:15:30.06 10:21 1450

78 SHELLEY CRESPI Oak creek, CO F30-39 02:15:34.23 10:21 1178

79 BRITTANY MCDONALD Pleasant Hill, CA F30-39 02:16:11.41 10:24 1589

80 LAURA FISBECK Lafayette, CO F30-39 02:16:37.08 10:26 1276

81 TARA SUPRUNOWICZ Aurora, CO F30-39 02:16:41.72 10:27 1849

82 KORI OSINA Vail, CO F30-39 02:16:50.06 10:27 1667

83 ERIN MUELLER Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 02:17:06.57 10:28 1630

84 NATALIE LYNE Avon, CO F30-39 02:17:11.05 10:29 1549

85 ERIN ZUCKERMAN Broomfield, CO F30-39 02:17:42.51 10:31 1969

86 CAMBRIA FEDIE Denver, CO F30-39 02:19:15.93 10:38 1261

87 RACHEL JACKSON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:19:23.63 10:39 1425

88 MARIS PRIBULA Vail, CO F30-39 02:20:06.58 10:42 1717

89 JAMIE WESTBURY Littleton, CO F30-39 02:20:28.45 10:44 1929

90 REBECCA GARVOILLE Denver, CO F30-39 02:20:30.65 10:44 1312

91 BABE HOFFARBER Tigard, OR F30-39 02:20:36.27 10:45 1403

92 KAYLA WHITE Colorado springs, CO F30-39 02:21:29.13 10:49 1931

93 JOSEFINE DUNN GOLDEN, CO F30-39 02:21:36.25 10:49 1224

94 LYDIA GIERLING Jacksonville, NC F30-39 02:21:46.09 10:50 1321
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95 MICHELLE FEIT Aurora, CO F30-39 02:21:50.34 10:50 1262

96 BETSY MCLAUGHLIN Morrison, CO F30-39 02:22:00.73 10:51 1594

97 CLARE BROWNE Oak Creek, CO F30-39 02:22:25.87 10:53 2007

98 CHRISTINA COOLEY Denver, CO F30-39 02:22:44.39 10:54 1164

99 KERRI REISINGER Lakewood, CO F30-39 02:23:10.57 10:56 1732

100 MALLORY MAHONEY Denver, CO F30-39 02:23:11.35 10:56 1559

101 ASHLEY STRONG Castle Rock, CO F30-39 02:23:34.99 10:58 1845

102 STEPHANIE PORTOCARRERO Highlands Ranch, CO F30-39 02:24:09.49 11:01 1715

103 LEANNE THOMPSON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:24:46.58 11:04 1863

104 ADA MUSHATI Laramie, WY F30-39 02:25:14.62 11:06 1634

105 KATE DIAMOND Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:25:25.23 11:07 1213

106 LINDSEY HILDEBRAND Erie, CO F30-39 02:26:31.19 11:12 1393

107 KATIE SCHROCK Lafayette, CO F30-39 02:27:01.97 11:14 1780

108 KRISTY DUCKWORTH Littleton, CO F30-39 02:27:03.93 11:14 1222

109 ESTHER GOTTINGER Littleton, CO F30-39 02:27:14.01 11:15 1333

110 JESSICA DAVIS San Antonio, TX F30-39 02:27:15.08 11:15 1199

111 KATHARINE OTTO Arvada, CO F30-39 02:28:03.92 11:19 1672

112 HANNAH BRUMBAUGH Littleton, CO F30-39 02:28:05.57 11:19 1098

113 ALYSA LADBURY Dickinson, ND F30-39 02:30:26.70 11:30 1512

114 SARAH CAMPBELL Silverthorne, CO F30-39 02:30:27.02 11:30 1124

115 JAIMIE ROGAN Broomfield, CO F30-39 02:31:00.83 11:32 1744

116 RACHEL COUCH Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 02:31:16.70 11:33 1170

117 AMBER SULESKEY Nokomis, FL F30-39 02:31:16.84 11:33 1847

118 SHANNON PILCHER EVERGREEN, CO F30-39 02:33:04.88 11:42 1706

119 LIZ KELLY Arvada, CO F30-39 02:33:24.65 11:43 1467

120 REBECCA RODEN Denver, CO F30-39 02:35:06.35 11:51 1245
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121 BOBBI ANNA EDELSON Denver, CO F30-39 02:35:13.00 11:51 1235

122 DEBBIE MARSH Denver, CO F30-39 02:37:02.40 12:00 1565

123 SAMANTHA COOKE golden, CO F30-39 02:37:18.40 12:01 1985

124 ALICIA KELLY Eaton, CO F30-39 02:38:08.77 12:05 1466

125 JANELL HILL Eaton, CO F30-39 02:38:09.41 12:05 1395

126 KAITLYN VAUX Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:39:29.58 12:11 1890

127 JESSICA RUSNOCK Eagle, CO F30-39 02:39:34.38 12:11 1757

128 SARAH KOSOROK Erie, CO F30-39 02:40:01.60 12:13 1499

129 KATE SMITH Fort Collins, CO F30-39 02:40:11.76 12:14 1813

130 MARY INGLE Denver, CO F30-39 02:40:51.97 12:17 1422

131 SARAH BOERGER Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:41:02.87 12:18 1069

132 CAROL KENNEDY Denver, CO F30-39 02:42:27.91 12:25 1469

133 ELIZABETH MARTIN Golden, CO F30-39 02:42:31.39 12:25 1571

134 JESSICA JUSTICE Denver, CO F30-39 02:42:59.42 12:27 1459

135 ALYSSE RIVERA Westminster, CO F30-39 02:43:16.23 12:28 1740

136 ANDREA LEVY Tucson, AZ F30-39 02:43:38.50 12:30 1527

137 KRISTEN GILL Helena, MT F30-39 02:44:44.48 12:35 1324

138 LINDSEY PARSONS Castle Pines, CO F30-39 02:44:53.82 12:36 1688

139 EDDIE HUTTON Craig, CO F30-39 02:45:35.68 12:39 1420

140 ELISA JANES Denver, CO F30-39 02:45:46.26 12:40 1432

141 KAITLIN KUNKLER Aspen, CO F30-39 02:47:03.93 12:46 1509

142 MEAGHAN BOLTZE Fort Collins, CO F30-39 02:47:20.81 12:47 1071

143 ANNA JOHNSTON Denver, CO F30-39 02:47:38.45 12:48 1446

144 KATHLEEN MORIN Baldwin, NY F30-39 02:48:59.15 12:54 1626

145 BROOKE WEBB Arvada, CO F30-39 02:49:14.75 12:56 1920

146 ROBIN LUTZ Breckenridge, CO F30-39 02:51:55.12 13:08 1547
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147 HANNAH DITTMAR Longmont, CO F30-39 02:54:48.15 13:21 1216

148 SYDNEY GANZ Longmont, CO F30-39 02:54:49.39 13:21 1310

149 JESSICA HARKER Aurora, CO F30-39 02:57:21.59 13:33 1364

150 KAREN NANN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:58:14.63 13:37 1640

151 KATHERINE EMBREE Evergreen, CO F30-39 03:00:01.41 13:45 1243

152 KARLA GANDER Knoxville, TN F30-39 03:00:01.53 13:45 1309

153 JAIME SCHNEICKERT Prairie Village, KS F30-39 03:03:16.20 14:00 1777

154 MALLORY CANTRELL Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 03:04:14.70 14:04 1126

155 MOLLY BENDER Fort Collins, CO F30-39 03:10:41.70 14:34 1053

156 AMY LARQUE Aurora, CO F30-39 03:14:02.05 14:49 1519

157 SOPHIE WATRAS Avon, CO F30-39 03:20:35.39 15:19 1914

158 SEPTEMBER JIRIK Highlands Ranch, CO F30-39 03:21:50.68 15:25 1437

F40-49

1 SUMMER MILACEK Lyons, CO F40-49 01:39:27.67 07:36 1606

2 EMILY MESSEGEE Golden, CO F40-49 01:42:29.41 07:50 1604

3 ANDREA NAVARRE Littleton, CO F40-49 01:44:13.93 07:58 1641

4 NATALIE ABRAHAMSON Longmont, CO F40-49 01:44:28.57 07:59 1005

5 MACEY MOORE Douglas, WY F40-49 01:45:10.37 08:02 1622

6 KELLY CONWAY STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:47:05.33 08:11 1162

7 GENEVIEVE KALMES Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:47:13.71 08:12 1460

8 ANDREA WILHELM Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:48:46.16 08:19 1994

9 DANIELLE BRUNNER Denver, CO F40-49 01:49:06.01 08:20 1099

10 JAMIE SAFF Montrose, CO F40-49 01:51:10.96 08:30 1763

11 SHANNON MCCABE Steamboat, CO F40-49 01:52:17.32 08:35 1583

12 ANNE KRAUSE Littleton, CO F40-49 01:52:37.60 08:36 1505
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13 JULIE VODOLA Wantagh, NY F40-49 01:52:50.87 08:37 1897

14 MARIJE TOTH Erie, CO F40-49 01:53:23.46 08:40 1868

15 SARAH BASKFIELD Crested Butte, CO F40-49 01:53:47.57 08:42 1044

16 LAURA OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:54:14.25 08:44 1669

17 KELSEY WASYLENKY DENVER, CO F40-49 01:58:23.81 09:03 1911

18 TERESA BARIN Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:01:26.81 09:17 1037

19 BRIE JONES Arvada, CO F40-49 02:01:32.71 09:17 1449

20 GINA MIA ESPINOSA-SALCEDO Lakewood, CO F40-49 02:02:24.78 09:21 99

21 AMY FIALLO Erie, CO F40-49 02:03:56.54 09:28 1268

22 ERIKA BLACK Crested butte, CO F40-49 02:04:49.97 09:32 1999

23 ELISHA COLSON Glendale, AZ F40-49 02:04:54.53 09:33 1158

24 ELISABETH BOERSMA Steamboat springs, CO F40-49 02:04:55.46 09:33 1070

25 FRANZISKA BISHOP Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:05:32.37 09:36 1060

26 TARA FRANCE Rawlins, WY F40-49 02:06:04.29 09:38 1292

27 LAUREN AUGUSTA Park City, UT F40-49 02:08:48.33 09:50 1998

28 ALICIA GOOGINS Lincoln, MA F40-49 02:09:45.85 09:55 1332

29 JESSICA SWORD Boulder, CO F40-49 02:10:10.69 09:57 1852

30 KATIE GEORGITIS Denver, CO F40-49 02:10:17.23 09:57 1318

31 HEATHER MITCHELL Colorado Springs, CO F40-49 02:10:42.43 09:59 1612

32 GRACE DANBORN Golden, CO F40-49 02:11:18.47 10:02 1197

33 MELISSA MELLEN Denver, CO F40-49 02:11:19.81 10:02 1600

34 TREASACH VARGAS steamboat springs, CO F40-49 02:11:25.15 10:02 1887

35 KAREN TURNBULL Fort Collins, CO F40-49 02:11:42.37 10:04 1878

36 NATASHIA ASH Dickinson, ND F40-49 02:12:33.52 10:08 1027

37 REINA GOMEZ Denver, CO F40-49 02:12:40.21 10:08 1329

38 KATE ALISON Seattle, WA F40-49 02:12:54.46 10:09 1015
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39 SARAH FEZLER Boulder, CO F40-49 02:14:38.18 10:17 1267

40 LARA EDWARDS niwot, CO F40-49 02:14:38.25 10:17 1237

41 MICHELLE ERPS Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:15:00.73 10:19 1250

42 AMILIA GRIFFITH Clark, CO F40-49 02:15:40.92 10:22 1342

43 CARRIE BROCKER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:16:03.05 10:24 1092

44 CATHY NORMAND Spring, TX F40-49 02:17:09.06 10:29 1654

45 STACI CREWS Parker, CO F40-49 02:19:39.82 10:40 1179

46 JULIE FRIESE Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:19:46.55 10:41 1975

47 MEGAN EVOE superior, CO F40-49 02:19:59.18 10:42 1253

48 DANA FUJITA Oak Creek, CO F40-49 02:20:14.68 10:43 1302

49 ANGELA VISCEGLIA LAKEWOOD, CO F40-49 02:20:28.05 10:44 1895

50 BRENNA COLLYARD Arvada, CO F40-49 02:21:42.36 10:50 1157

51 MELISSA BARCEWSKI Berthoud, CO F40-49 02:23:24.87 10:57 1036

52 LORI SHARAPOV Aurora, CO F40-49 02:24:06.36 11:01 1792

53 LYNN KIM Ridgewood, NJ F40-49 02:29:13.52 11:24 1483

54 AMY HOOVER Winter Park, CO F40-49 02:30:12.86 11:29 1408

55 AZLENDA AHMAD Lakewood, CO F40-49 02:31:33.03 11:35 1011

56 KATE WESTER Evergreen, CO F40-49 02:33:05.21 11:42 1930

57 ANDREA CHACOS Carbondale, CO F40-49 02:33:26.45 11:43 1135

58 JENNIFER MALINOWSKI Denver, CO F40-49 02:34:06.33 11:46 1562

59 JENNY WINDLE New York, NY F40-49 02:35:20.55 11:52 1940

60 JENNIFER MITCHUM Arvada, CO F40-49 02:36:45.52 11:58 1613

61 KRISTIN HAMILTON Denver, CO F40-49 02:37:27.38 12:02 1357

62 LARA YOURKIN Denver, CO F40-49 02:38:36.47 12:07 1956

63 SAMANTHA JOHNSTON Aspen, CO F40-49 02:42:11.24 12:23 1448

64 MAGGIE ECHOLS Colorado Springs, CO F40-49 02:45:15.60 12:37 1234
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65 DORETHA MARTIN Denver, CO F40-49 02:45:35.59 12:39 1570

66 MICHELLE FIANDRA Arvada, CO F40-49 02:46:06.64 12:41 1271

67 TONYA ADELSPERGER Castle Rock, CO F40-49 02:48:21.02 12:52 1009

68 JACKIE JOYNER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:49:54.41 12:59 1458

69 BETSY FRANCIS Hudson, CO F40-49 02:52:02.27 13:08 1293

70 REBECCA MCNAMARA Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:55:47.91 13:26 1597

71 RACHEL CARDWELL Fraser, CO F40-49 02:57:34.21 13:34 1127

72 LISA KEPPLER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 03:01:03.20 13:50 1473

73 VENISHA ROSENTHAL Tucson, AZ F40-49 03:02:58.48 13:59 1750

74 COURTNEY SPEHAR Denver, CO F40-49 03:03:13.25 14:00 1825

75 KRISTINA KOLACZKOWSKI Longmont, CO F40-49 03:06:30.19 14:15 1494

76 JILL SORENSEN Littleton, CO F40-49 03:27:06.61 15:49 1821

77 DEBBIE RICHARDSON Greenwood, AR F40-49 03:28:09.04 15:54 1735

78 CATHERINE BOONE Lafayette, CO F40-49 03:41:00.19 16:53 1075

79 SARAH CHERRY Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 03:55:48.61 18:01 1144

F Masters 40+

1 SUMMER MILACEK Lyons, CO F40-49 01:39:27.67 07:36 1606

2 KRISTINE LEADER Boulder, CO F50-59 01:40:53.68 07:43 1524

3 EMILY MESSEGEE Golden, CO F40-49 01:42:29.41 07:50 1604

4 ANDREA NAVARRE Littleton, CO F40-49 01:44:13.93 07:58 1641

5 NATALIE ABRAHAMSON Longmont, CO F40-49 01:44:28.57 07:59 1005

6 MACEY MOORE Douglas, WY F40-49 01:45:10.37 08:02 1622

7 LAURIE BROCKWAY Boulder, CO F60-69 01:46:12.89 08:07 2017

8 KAREN ANDERSON Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:46:51.57 08:10 1019

9 SARAH ZACHARIAS Boulder, CO F50-59 01:47:02.51 08:11 1961
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10 KELLY CONWAY STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:47:05.33 08:11 1162

11 GENEVIEVE KALMES Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:47:13.71 08:12 1460

12 ANDREA WILHELM Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:48:46.16 08:19 1994

13 DANIELLE BRUNNER Denver, CO F40-49 01:49:06.01 08:20 1099

14 JAMIE SAFF Montrose, CO F40-49 01:51:10.96 08:30 1763

15 SHANNON MCCABE Steamboat, CO F40-49 01:52:17.32 08:35 1583

16 ANNE KRAUSE Littleton, CO F40-49 01:52:37.60 08:36 1505

17 KIM WRIGHT Boulder, CO F50-59 01:52:44.74 08:37 1952

18 JULIE VODOLA Wantagh, NY F40-49 01:52:50.87 08:37 1897

19 LIZ BLEI Morrison, CO F60-69 01:52:54.50 08:38 1064

20 MARIJE TOTH Erie, CO F40-49 01:53:23.46 08:40 1868

21 SARAH BASKFIELD Crested Butte, CO F40-49 01:53:47.57 08:42 1044

22 LAURA OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:54:14.25 08:44 1669

23 DEB CUNNINGHAM Denver, CO F60-69 01:57:20.57 08:58 1192

24 KELSEY WASYLENKY DENVER, CO F40-49 01:58:23.81 09:03 1911

25 TRACY STODDARD Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:00:13.88 09:11 1841

26 LISA C BENNETT Boulder, CO F50-59 02:01:24.81 09:17 1054

27 TERESA BARIN Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:01:26.81 09:17 1037

28 BRIE JONES Arvada, CO F40-49 02:01:32.71 09:17 1449

29 GINA MIA ESPINOSA-SALCEDO Lakewood, CO F40-49 02:02:24.78 09:21 99

30 MARY DIANE DEYSHER Loveland, CO F50-59 02:02:56.81 09:24 1211

31 AMY FIALLO Erie, CO F40-49 02:03:56.54 09:28 1268

32 RANDI PEPPER Tabernash, CO F50-59 02:04:04.62 09:29 1696

33 ELIZABETH NEID Denver, CO F50-59 02:04:13.82 09:30 1643

34 ERIKA BLACK Crested butte, CO F40-49 02:04:49.97 09:32 1999

35 ELISHA COLSON Glendale, AZ F40-49 02:04:54.53 09:33 1158
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36 ELISABETH BOERSMA Steamboat springs, CO F40-49 02:04:55.46 09:33 1070

37 FRANZISKA BISHOP Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:05:32.37 09:36 1060

38 KELLY WEBSTER Castle Rock, CO F50-59 02:05:39.32 09:36 1924

39 TARA FRANCE Rawlins, WY F40-49 02:06:04.29 09:38 1292

40 MICHELLE WOLCOTT Denver, CO F50-59 02:07:11.25 09:43 1946

41 HEATHER RAMEY Denver, CO F50-59 02:07:19.80 09:44 1722

42 LAUREN AUGUSTA Park City, UT F40-49 02:08:48.33 09:50 1998

43 MARY HANSON Fort Collins, CO F60-69 02:08:50.11 09:51 1361

44 ALICIA GOOGINS Lincoln, MA F40-49 02:09:45.85 09:55 1332

45 JESSICA SWORD Boulder, CO F40-49 02:10:10.69 09:57 1852

46 KATIE GEORGITIS Denver, CO F40-49 02:10:17.23 09:57 1318

47 SUZANNE THOMPSON Rawlins, WY F50-59 02:10:32.13 09:58 1864

48 HEATHER MITCHELL Colorado Springs, CO F40-49 02:10:42.43 09:59 1612

49 MICHELLE BLOMSTEDT New Braunfels, TX F50-59 02:10:55.83 10:00 1066

50 GRACE DANBORN Golden, CO F40-49 02:11:18.47 10:02 1197

51 MELISSA MELLEN Denver, CO F40-49 02:11:19.81 10:02 1600

52 TREASACH VARGAS steamboat springs, CO F40-49 02:11:25.15 10:02 1887

53 KAREN TURNBULL Fort Collins, CO F40-49 02:11:42.37 10:04 1878

54 CANDY GRANGER Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:12:27.19 10:07 1992

55 NATASHIA ASH Dickinson, ND F40-49 02:12:33.52 10:08 1027

56 REINA GOMEZ Denver, CO F40-49 02:12:40.21 10:08 1329

57 KATE ALISON Seattle, WA F40-49 02:12:54.46 10:09 1015

58 LYNN O’DONNELL Longmont, CO F60-69 02:13:14.90 10:11 1660

59 JEN LEFEVRE Woodland Park, CO F50-59 02:14:20.87 10:16 2000

60 KIM BEAULIEU Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:14:25.92 10:16 1047

61 SARAH FEZLER Boulder, CO F40-49 02:14:38.18 10:17 1267
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62 LARA EDWARDS niwot, CO F40-49 02:14:38.25 10:17 1237

63 MICHELLE ERPS Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:15:00.73 10:19 1250

64 CHRIS WATSON Centennial, CO F50-59 02:15:02.15 10:19 1915

65 AMILIA GRIFFITH Clark, CO F40-49 02:15:40.92 10:22 1342

66 CARRIE BROCKER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:16:03.05 10:24 1092

67 CONNIE WALL Westminster, CO F50-59 02:16:04.00 10:24 1901

68 CARA MARRS Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:16:20.50 10:25 1988

69 BRANDY SYLVESTER Superior, CO F50-59 02:16:24.14 10:25 1853

70 CATHY NORMAND Spring, TX F40-49 02:17:09.06 10:29 1654

71 KARMEN SMITH Castle Rock, CO F50-59 02:17:28.50 10:30 1812

72 KELLY VAN RIPER NIWOT, CO F50-59 02:18:07.09 10:33 1883

73 AMY BAXTER Niwot, CO F50-59 02:18:07.95 10:33 1046

74 CHRISTINE MOORE Superior, CO F50-59 02:18:47.90 10:36 1619

75 STACI CREWS Parker, CO F40-49 02:19:39.82 10:40 1179

76 JULIE FRIESE Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:19:46.55 10:41 1975

77 MEGAN EVOE superior, CO F40-49 02:19:59.18 10:42 1253

78 DANA FUJITA Oak Creek, CO F40-49 02:20:14.68 10:43 1302

79 KRISSY CORDOVA Falcon, CO F50-59 02:20:20.26 10:43 1166

80 ANGELA VISCEGLIA LAKEWOOD, CO F40-49 02:20:28.05 10:44 1895

81 LAN LIU Silverthorne, CO F50-59 02:20:29.51 10:44 1539

82 BRENNA COLLYARD Arvada, CO F40-49 02:21:42.36 10:50 1157

83 CATHY BURCHETT Berthoud, CO F60-69 02:21:45.57 10:50 1106

84 STACEY BOWERS Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:22:37.37 10:54 1086

85 MELISSA BARCEWSKI Berthoud, CO F40-49 02:23:24.87 10:57 1036

86 LORI SHARAPOV Aurora, CO F40-49 02:24:06.36 11:01 1792

87 MAUREEN ZAGEL Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:24:34.68 11:03 1962
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88 KIM CONGEDO Boulder, CO F50-59 02:25:07.11 11:05 1160

89 SHARYN GUHMAN Denver, CO F50-59 02:25:38.24 11:08 1348

90 IRENE VOLD SANTA FE, NM F60-69 02:25:40.28 11:08 1898

91 LYNN KIM Ridgewood, NJ F40-49 02:29:13.52 11:24 1483

92 KAREN MYLES Littleton, CO F50-59 02:29:26.70 11:25 1638

93 AMY HOOVER Winter Park, CO F40-49 02:30:12.86 11:29 1408

94 AZLENDA AHMAD Lakewood, CO F40-49 02:31:33.03 11:35 1011

95 JULIE DAEHN Oak Creek, CO F50-59 02:31:41.80 11:35 1194

96 HEIDI HAWKEN Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:31:59.23 11:37 1377

97 KATE WESTER Evergreen, CO F40-49 02:33:05.21 11:42 1930

98 ANDREA CHACOS Carbondale, CO F40-49 02:33:26.45 11:43 1135

99 HOLLY HARKER Longmont, CO F50-59 02:33:26.85 11:43 1363

100 CHUCK BARSTOW Arroyo Grande, CA F60-69 02:34:06.17 11:46 2030

101 JENNIFER MALINOWSKI Denver, CO F40-49 02:34:06.33 11:46 1562

102 JENNY WINDLE New York, NY F40-49 02:35:20.55 11:52 1940

103 SHERI JORDAN Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 02:35:56.62 11:55 1454

104 JENNIFER MITCHUM Arvada, CO F40-49 02:36:45.52 11:58 1613

105 KRISTIN HAMILTON Denver, CO F40-49 02:37:27.38 12:02 1357

106 KATHLEEN HEISNER Saint Augustine, FL F50-59 02:37:36.75 12:02 1383

107 MARLEE MESHBESHER Eden Prairie, MN F60-69 02:38:05.18 12:05 1603

108 CINDY CRUSE Woodland Park, CO F60-69 02:38:15.35 12:05 1189

109 LARA YOURKIN Denver, CO F40-49 02:38:36.47 12:07 1956

110 LINDASUE SMOLLEN Boulder, CO F60-69 02:40:54.20 12:17 1818

111 ELIZABETH DEE Boulder, CO F50-59 02:41:00.48 12:18 1202

112 SAMANTHA JOHNSTON Aspen, CO F40-49 02:42:11.24 12:23 1448

113 PAM POLE Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:43:30.39 12:29 1711
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114 MAGGIE ECHOLS Colorado Springs, CO F40-49 02:45:15.60 12:37 1234

115 DORETHA MARTIN Denver, CO F40-49 02:45:35.59 12:39 1570

116 CARYN WINDERS Fort Lupton, CO F50-59 02:45:44.02 12:40 1938

117 MICHELLE FIANDRA Arvada, CO F40-49 02:46:06.64 12:41 1271

118 TONYA ADELSPERGER Castle Rock, CO F40-49 02:48:21.02 12:52 1009

119 JACKIE JOYNER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:49:54.41 12:59 1458

120 NIKKI DONALDSON Reedley, CA F 70+ 02:50:35.30 13:02 1218

121 BETSY FRANCIS Hudson, CO F40-49 02:52:02.27 13:08 1293

122 CHRISTINA RAMIN Fort Collins, CO F50-59 02:52:57.65 13:13 1723

123 MEGAN BROKER Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:54:44.90 13:21 1094

124 JULIE CAMPBELL Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:54:46.57 13:21 1122

125 REBECCA MCNAMARA Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:55:47.91 13:26 1597

126 CARI CUNNINGHAM Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:56:12.10 13:28 1190

127 RACHEL CARDWELL Fraser, CO F40-49 02:57:34.21 13:34 1127

128 LISA KEPPLER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 03:01:03.20 13:50 1473

129 VENISHA ROSENTHAL Tucson, AZ F40-49 03:02:58.48 13:59 1750

130 COURTNEY SPEHAR Denver, CO F40-49 03:03:13.25 14:00 1825

131 KRISTINA KOLACZKOWSKI Longmont, CO F40-49 03:06:30.19 14:15 1494

132 REBECCA DURYEA Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 03:06:47.13 14:16 1228

133 JENN TROTTERCHAUDE Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 03:09:18.75 14:28 1871

134 TROY MCCULLER Plano, TX F50-59 03:10:28.30 14:33 1587

135 JILL SORENSEN Littleton, CO F40-49 03:27:06.61 15:49 1821

136 DEBBIE RICHARDSON Greenwood, AR F40-49 03:28:09.04 15:54 1735

137 STEPHANIE ENSINGER Rogers, AR F50-59 03:36:29.38 16:32 1248

138 CATHERINE BOONE Lafayette, CO F40-49 03:41:00.19 16:53 1075

139 SARAH CHERRY Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 03:55:48.61 18:01 1144
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F50-59

1 KRISTINE LEADER Boulder, CO F50-59 01:40:53.68 07:43 1524

2 SARAH ZACHARIAS Boulder, CO F50-59 01:47:02.51 08:11 1961

3 KIM WRIGHT Boulder, CO F50-59 01:52:44.74 08:37 1952

4 TRACY STODDARD Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:00:13.88 09:11 1841

5 LISA C BENNETT Boulder, CO F50-59 02:01:24.81 09:17 1054

6 MARY DIANE DEYSHER Loveland, CO F50-59 02:02:56.81 09:24 1211

7 RANDI PEPPER Tabernash, CO F50-59 02:04:04.62 09:29 1696

8 ELIZABETH NEID Denver, CO F50-59 02:04:13.82 09:30 1643

9 KELLY WEBSTER Castle Rock, CO F50-59 02:05:39.32 09:36 1924

10 MICHELLE WOLCOTT Denver, CO F50-59 02:07:11.25 09:43 1946

11 HEATHER RAMEY Denver, CO F50-59 02:07:19.80 09:44 1722

12 SUZANNE THOMPSON Rawlins, WY F50-59 02:10:32.13 09:58 1864

13 MICHELLE BLOMSTEDT New Braunfels, TX F50-59 02:10:55.83 10:00 1066

14 CANDY GRANGER Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:12:27.19 10:07 1992

15 JEN LEFEVRE Woodland Park, CO F50-59 02:14:20.87 10:16 2000

16 KIM BEAULIEU Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:14:25.92 10:16 1047

17 CHRIS WATSON Centennial, CO F50-59 02:15:02.15 10:19 1915

18 CONNIE WALL Westminster, CO F50-59 02:16:04.00 10:24 1901

19 CARA MARRS Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:16:20.50 10:25 1988

20 BRANDY SYLVESTER Superior, CO F50-59 02:16:24.14 10:25 1853

21 KARMEN SMITH Castle Rock, CO F50-59 02:17:28.50 10:30 1812

22 KELLY VAN RIPER NIWOT, CO F50-59 02:18:07.09 10:33 1883

23 AMY BAXTER Niwot, CO F50-59 02:18:07.95 10:33 1046

24 CHRISTINE MOORE Superior, CO F50-59 02:18:47.90 10:36 1619
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25 KRISSY CORDOVA Falcon, CO F50-59 02:20:20.26 10:43 1166

26 LAN LIU Silverthorne, CO F50-59 02:20:29.51 10:44 1539

27 STACEY BOWERS Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:22:37.37 10:54 1086

28 MAUREEN ZAGEL Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:24:34.68 11:03 1962

29 KIM CONGEDO Boulder, CO F50-59 02:25:07.11 11:05 1160

30 SHARYN GUHMAN Denver, CO F50-59 02:25:38.24 11:08 1348

31 KAREN MYLES Littleton, CO F50-59 02:29:26.70 11:25 1638

32 JULIE DAEHN Oak Creek, CO F50-59 02:31:41.80 11:35 1194

33 HEIDI HAWKEN Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:31:59.23 11:37 1377

34 HOLLY HARKER Longmont, CO F50-59 02:33:26.85 11:43 1363

35 KATHLEEN HEISNER Saint Augustine, FL F50-59 02:37:36.75 12:02 1383

36 ELIZABETH DEE Boulder, CO F50-59 02:41:00.48 12:18 1202

37 PAM POLE Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:43:30.39 12:29 1711

38 CARYN WINDERS Fort Lupton, CO F50-59 02:45:44.02 12:40 1938

39 CHRISTINA RAMIN Fort Collins, CO F50-59 02:52:57.65 13:13 1723

40 MEGAN BROKER Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:54:44.90 13:21 1094

41 JULIE CAMPBELL Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 02:54:46.57 13:21 1122

42 CARI CUNNINGHAM Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:56:12.10 13:28 1190

43 REBECCA DURYEA Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 03:06:47.13 14:16 1228

44 JENN TROTTERCHAUDE Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 03:09:18.75 14:28 1871

45 TROY MCCULLER Plano, TX F50-59 03:10:28.30 14:33 1587

46 STEPHANIE ENSINGER Rogers, AR F50-59 03:36:29.38 16:32 1248

F60-69

1 LAURIE BROCKWAY Boulder, CO F60-69 01:46:12.89 08:07 2017

2 KAREN ANDERSON Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:46:51.57 08:10 1019
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3 LIZ BLEI Morrison, CO F60-69 01:52:54.50 08:38 1064

4 DEB CUNNINGHAM Denver, CO F60-69 01:57:20.57 08:58 1192

5 MARY HANSON Fort Collins, CO F60-69 02:08:50.11 09:51 1361

6 LYNN O’DONNELL Longmont, CO F60-69 02:13:14.90 10:11 1660

7 CATHY BURCHETT Berthoud, CO F60-69 02:21:45.57 10:50 1106

8 IRENE VOLD SANTA FE, NM F60-69 02:25:40.28 11:08 1898

9 CHUCK BARSTOW Arroyo Grande, CA F60-69 02:34:06.17 11:46 2030

10 SHERI JORDAN Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 02:35:56.62 11:55 1454

11 MARLEE MESHBESHER Eden Prairie, MN F60-69 02:38:05.18 12:05 1603

12 CINDY CRUSE Woodland Park, CO F60-69 02:38:15.35 12:05 1189

13 LINDASUE SMOLLEN Boulder, CO F60-69 02:40:54.20 12:17 1818

F 70+

1 NIKKI DONALDSON Reedley, CA F 70+ 02:50:35.30 13:02 1218

M1-19

1 SAMUEL ANDERSON Wellesley, MA M1-19 02:06:35.58 09:40 1020

2 SAM UNDERHILL Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 02:12:27.30 10:07 1991

3 LUKE HALLAM Pueblo West, CO M1-19 02:26:44.03 11:13 1356

M20-29

1 RICHARD KENNEDY Denver, CO M20-29 01:19:32.05 06:05 1470

2 LUKE ZACHARIAS Boulder, CO M20-29 01:21:59.72 06:16 1960

3 SHAWN LAURSEN Boulder, CO M20-29 01:26:24.71 06:36 1523

4 ALEX KUVIN Denver, CO M20-29 01:28:00.40 06:44 2011

5 JOEY GRANDELIS Denver, CO M20-29 01:31:09.78 06:58 1336
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6 CHRISTIAN VILLESCAS Broomfield, CO M20-29 01:34:32.69 07:14 1894

7 LUCAS NESS Greeley, CO M20-29 01:37:47.80 07:28 1646

8 CHASE BARTON AURORA, CO M20-29 01:41:34.09 07:46 1043

9 AARON FYALKA Centennial, CO M20-29 01:42:52.31 07:52 1303

10 MATTHEW KAPLAN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:43:16.49 07:54 1973

11 KEVIN SAVAGE Philadelphia, PA M20-29 01:46:53.42 08:10 1770

12 PETER MAY Lakewood, CO M20-29 01:47:21.47 08:12 1980

13 KAMERON DEVINCENTIS Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:47:43.32 08:14 1208

14 BLAKE WOODRUFF Arvada, CO M20-29 01:48:53.06 08:19 2015

15 CONNOR MCDERMOTT Elizabeth, CO M20-29 01:49:32.53 08:22 1588

16 CASSIDY EISS DENVER, CO M20-29 01:49:59.04 08:24 1238

17 RILEY LANGDON Fort Collins, CO M20-29 01:50:51.77 08:28 1518

18 LUKE KOVAR Denver, CO M20-29 01:51:48.83 08:33 1500

19 JEREMIAH PARE Boulder, CO M20-29 01:53:56.01 08:42 1682

20 NICK HART Aurora, CO M20-29 01:54:51.73 08:47 1373

21 BENJAMIN WEST Englewood, CO M20-29 01:55:11.72 08:48 2005

22 MAX WARNER Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:55:34.46 08:50 1908

23 JESSE HOLMES Pagosa Springs, CO M20-29 01:55:49.06 08:51 1404

24 TOM SCHULZ Denver, CO M20-29 01:58:15.10 09:02 1783

25 STEPHEN OREHOSKY Aurora, CO M20-29 01:59:12.62 09:07 1665

26 ALFRED EASTIN Denver, CO M20-29 01:59:39.63 09:09 1232

27 LIAM SORENSEN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:01:03.15 09:15 1822

28 ETHAN FIALLO Erie, CO M20-29 02:01:08.70 09:15 1270

29 CHRISTOPHER RANSOM Denver, CO M20-29 02:01:39.30 09:18 1727

30 LOGAN WATERLAND Windsor, CO M20-29 02:02:31.59 09:22 1912

31 JOHN GREGORY Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:02:35.12 09:22 1337
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32 MICHAEL FITZGERALD Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:02:36.15 09:22 1279

33 JIMMIE NOLD Centennial, CO M20-29 02:08:18.80 09:48 1652

34 MATTHEW JOHNSON Centennial, CO M20-29 02:10:27.89 09:58 1442

35 JAKE GLOCKNER Lakewood, CO M20-29 02:10:31.48 09:58 1327

36 AUSTIN FREY colorado springs, CO M20-29 02:12:24.70 10:07 1297

37 MADELINE FREY colorado springs, CO M20-29 02:12:25.11 10:07 1298

38 ADRIAN MARTINEZ Tucson, AZ M20-29 02:14:49.92 10:18 2003

39 KARL MALLINGER littleton, CO M20-29 02:15:18.89 10:20 1563

40 GARY SZELOG Steamboat springs, CO M20-29 02:21:22.22 10:48 1855

41 WILLIAM MUNCH Lone Tree, CO M20-29 02:24:20.42 11:02 1632

42 DANI WARDROP Denver, CO M20-29 02:24:25.50 11:02 1907

43 DAVID DOUGLAS Denver, CO M20-29 02:24:36.15 11:03 1219

44 PATRICK JORDAN Denver, CO M20-29 02:24:54.02 11:04 1453

45 KATELYN HEATH Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:26:31.77 11:12 1379

46 NICHOLAS SMITH Denver, CO M20-29 02:37:32.22 12:02 1817

47 SHANE GATES centennial, CO M20-29 02:38:19.34 12:06 1314

48 CARTER GEE-TAYLOR Denver, CO M20-29 02:42:28.58 12:25 2029

49 HUNTER FLEMING Boulder, CO M20-29 03:01:37.07 13:52 1280

50 HARDIN COX Denver, CO M20-29 03:24:02.37 15:35 1172

M30-39

1 BRIAN LOZES Boulder, CO M30-39 01:19:37.21 06:05 2013

2 RYAN AYALA Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:30:05.87 06:53 1031

3 ARTHUR RINKER Craig, CO M30-39 01:35:51.15 07:20 1738

4 DUSTIN RANDALL Broomfield, CO M30-39 01:37:01.86 07:25 1724

5 MICHAEL MAINGUY Baton Rouge, LA M30-39 01:37:06.02 07:25 2018
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6 SEAN JANELLE Denver, CO M30-39 01:38:19.89 07:31 1431

7 NATHAN OJANEN Denver, CO M30-39 01:41:18.01 07:44 1661

8 TIM STRAFFEN Golden, CO M30-39 01:41:25.66 07:45 1978

9 ANDREW SMITH Ventura, CA M30-39 01:41:45.33 07:47 1809

10 JOHN SANDBERG Littleton, CO M30-39 01:41:59.43 07:48 1768

11 KEVIN WERNER Denver, CO M30-39 01:41:59.46 07:48 1928

12 DAVID MAURER Denver, CO M30-39 01:43:31.31 07:55 1580

13 LUCAS HUGHES Ann Arbor, MI M30-39 01:45:05.91 08:02 1417

14 MAX JANICEK Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:46:24.64 08:08 1433

15 TIM HARLAN Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:46:48.58 08:10 1990

16 KYLE COOK Centennial, CO M30-39 01:47:50.83 08:14 1163

17 JASON BRUNNER DENVER, CO M30-39 01:49:14.06 08:21 1100

18 ROBERT SCHWARZ Colorado, US M30-39 01:54:17.65 08:44 1972

19 KEVIN VOAKE Aurora, CO M30-39 01:54:42.48 08:46 1896

20 PATRICK FOSDICK Wheat Ridge, CO M30-39 01:55:01.89 08:47 1290

21 MICHAEL BINNEY Littleton, CO M30-39 01:55:18.10 08:49 1059

22 TREVOR ROOSE Fort Collins, CO M30-39 01:55:49.23 08:51 1747

23 WESTON ANDERSON Denver, CO M30-39 01:56:38.30 08:55 1021

24 CODY HILL Denver, CO M30-39 01:56:54.18 08:56 1394

25 BILL SHERBY Denver, CO M30-39 01:57:03.87 08:57 1795

26 NICHOLAS PAPANASTASSIOU Denver, CO M30-39 01:57:06.48 08:57 1979

27 DYLAN MCFARLAND Aurora, CO M30-39 01:57:20.16 08:58 1591

28 ROBERT BURGESS Denver, CO M30-39 01:57:31.79 08:59 1108

29 MICHAEL DEALY Breckenridge, CO M30-39 01:57:33.28 08:59 1201

30 ASHA RIZZO Lafayette, CO M30-39 01:57:48.78 09:00 1741

31 BRICE DYER Lakewood, CO M30-39 01:58:09.18 09:02 1230
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32 DAVID HOOK Denver, CO M30-39 01:58:09.42 09:02 1406

33 JASON NEWSOME Denver, CO M30-39 01:58:21.66 09:03 1648

34 CHAD FRUITHANDLER Denver, CO M30-39 01:59:33.08 09:08 1300

35 BEN KLOOS Omaha, NE M30-39 01:59:38.32 09:08 1977

36 WILL CLARK Kansas City, MO M30-39 02:00:26.72 09:12 1149

37 BRIAN BARNARD Washington, DC M30-39 02:00:40.47 09:13 1038

38 MATTHEW ENGLISH Denver, CO M30-39 02:01:01.65 09:15 1247

39 CASEY EARP Edgewater, CO M30-39 02:03:07.74 09:24 1231

40 CHRISTOPHER TAKIMOTO Denver, CO M30-39 02:03:50.05 09:28 1856

41 ANDREW ATTAR Golden, CO M30-39 02:04:05.13 09:29 1030

42 JOAQUIN GONZALEZ Boulder, CO M30-39 02:07:15.26 09:43 1331

43 CHARLES PAINCHAUD Golden, CO M30-39 02:09:23.58 09:53 1678

44 TREY MINARCIN Thornton, CO M30-39 02:10:59.15 10:00 1611

45 PAIGE BRYANT Fort Collins, CO M30-39 02:12:45.14 10:09 1104

46 NIC SAVINAR Denver, CO M30-39 02:13:08.07 10:10 1772

47 CESAR BARRON Denver, CO M30-39 02:15:07.60 10:19 1040

48 ADAM BURKE Duluth, MN M30-39 02:17:07.13 10:29 1110

49 PATRICK JACOX Denver, CO M30-39 02:17:53.24 10:32 1426

50 GARRETT FORSTER Colorado Springs, CO M30-39 02:20:25.16 10:44 1289

51 SANTIAGO BARROS ARTEAGA Denver, CO M30-39 02:21:02.91 10:47 1041

52 BRIAN STRONG Castle Rock, CO M30-39 02:23:36.15 10:58 1846

53 ANDREW LOVE Phoenix, AZ M30-39 02:23:48.74 10:59 1541

54 REBECCA MAESTAS Fort Collins, CO M30-39 02:24:28.99 11:02 1557

55 STEPHANIE DYCK Denver, CO M30-39 02:26:11.10 11:10 2041

56 RYAN JOHNSON Denver, CO M30-39 02:32:43.37 11:40 1444

57 CONSTANTINE SKODRAS Lafayette, CO M30-39 02:32:46.36 11:40 1807
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58 DUSTIN CROSS Arvada, CO M30-39 02:32:46.38 11:40 1184

59 NATE PARSONS Castle Pines, CO M30-39 02:44:54.00 12:36 1689

60 WILLIAM BOLTZE Fort Collins, CO M30-39 02:47:21.43 12:47 1072

61 BRIAN HUEGEL Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 02:47:52.44 12:49 1416

62 JACOB RHYNE Hayden, CO M30-39 02:47:58.48 12:50 1986

63 ISABEL GUERRA Englewood, CO M30-39 02:49:36.64 12:57 1347

64 VINCENT ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 03:34:32.26 16:23 1003

M40-49

1 RYAN LARSON Steamboat Springs, CO Routt Men 01:25:15.07 06:31 1520

2 SCOTT SOZIO Denver, CO M40-49 01:37:56.92 07:29 1824

3 DAN NILES Niwot, CO M40-49 01:39:09.78 07:35 1651

4 MATT ALCORN Denver, CO M40-49 01:40:49.26 07:42 1013

5 DANIEL HORSTMAN Denver, CO M40-49 01:41:20.66 07:45 1410

6 TRINIDAD LOYA III Craig, CO M40-49 01:42:39.48 07:51 1543

7 SCOT MACPHERSON Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:44:43.11 08:00 1553

8 KEITH MOORE Douglas, WY M40-49 01:45:09.94 08:02 1621

9 NATHAN JANSEN Denver, CO M40-49 01:47:44.37 08:14 1434

10 DANNY HANNON Houston, TX M40-49 01:47:55.05 08:15 2027

11 MATT HONEGGER Benver, CO M40-49 01:53:31.30 08:40 1174

12 DOUG STEVENS Boulder, CO M40-49 01:56:30.84 08:54 1838

13 CLIVE HALLAM Pueblo West, CO M40-49 01:58:44.09 09:04 1355

14 WILLIAM BISHOP Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:02:45.33 09:23 1061

15 KEN MACIAS Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:03:08.62 09:25 2026

16 MATTHEW CAVARRA DENVER, CO M40-49 02:03:22.83 09:26 1134

17 JOFFRE MYERS Denver, CO M40-49 02:06:36.84 09:40 1636
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18 PAUL PIERCE Colorado Springs, CO M40-49 02:06:58.61 09:42 1705

19 JAMES COTTER Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:06:59.97 09:42 1168

20 KRIS MACREADY Arlington, TX M40-49 02:09:53.31 09:55 1554

21 BRIAN JORDAN Littleton, CO M40-49 02:10:02.06 09:56 1452

22 NICK CRESPI Oak creek, CO M40-49 02:15:35.19 10:22 1177

23 ELIAS MARTINEZ Tucson, AZ M40-49 02:17:38.18 10:31 2002

24 SEAN STANTON Niwot, CO M40-49 02:20:41.91 10:45 1831

25 DJAMSHID SHARAPOV Aurora, CO M40-49 02:20:55.90 10:46 1791

26 NATHAN SMITH Fort Collins, CO M40-49 02:40:11.66 12:14 1816

27 BRETT PISOR Oak Creek, CO M40-49 02:41:27.94 12:20 1707

28 MARIO VARGAS Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:57:37.41 13:34 1886

29 AARON CLOCK Colorado, US M40-49 03:02:47.09 13:58 1995

M Masters 40+

1 PAUL HUGHES PAGOSA SPGS, CO M60-69 01:24:54.04 06:29 1418

2 RYAN LARSON Steamboat Springs, CO Routt Men 01:25:15.07 06:31 1520

3 SCOTT SOZIO Denver, CO M40-49 01:37:56.92 07:29 1824

4 DAN NILES Niwot, CO M40-49 01:39:09.78 07:35 1651

5 MATT ALCORN Denver, CO M40-49 01:40:49.26 07:42 1013

6 DANIEL HORSTMAN Denver, CO M40-49 01:41:20.66 07:45 1410

7 JEFF HILDEBRANDT Boulder, CO M50-59 01:42:39.43 07:51 1997

8 TRINIDAD LOYA III Craig, CO M40-49 01:42:39.48 07:51 1543

9 FRANKIE CONWAY Texarkana, AR M50-59 01:42:57.84 07:52 1161

10 CHARLIE CHACOS Carbondale, CO M50-59 01:43:35.29 07:55 1136

11 JASON YANOWITZ Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 01:44:16.30 07:58 2023

12 SCOT MACPHERSON Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:44:43.11 08:00 1553
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13 KEITH MOORE Douglas, WY M40-49 01:45:09.94 08:02 1621

14 NATHAN JANSEN Denver, CO M40-49 01:47:44.37 08:14 1434

15 DANNY HANNON Houston, TX M40-49 01:47:55.05 08:15 2027

16 MIKE PENNEY Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 01:48:09.10 08:16 1694

17 DAN FIALLO Erie, CO M50-59 01:50:00.94 08:24 1269

18 MATT HONEGGER Benver, CO M40-49 01:53:31.30 08:40 1174

19 DAVE CUNNINGHAM Denver, CO M60-69 01:56:07.42 08:52 1191

20 DOUG STEVENS Boulder, CO M40-49 01:56:30.84 08:54 1838

21 JEFF KRAUSE Littleton, CO M50-59 01:57:55.26 09:01 1506

22 CLIVE HALLAM Pueblo West, CO M40-49 01:58:44.09 09:04 1355

23 TODD RICHMOND Carbondale, CO M50-59 01:58:47.10 09:05 1736

24 HENRY BURCH Tyler, TX M60-69 01:59:52.05 09:10 1105

25 MICHAEL TURNBULL Fort Collins, CO M50-59 02:02:03.88 09:20 1879

26 JIM HAWKEN Colorado Springs, CO M50-59 02:02:21.95 09:21 1378

27 WILLIAM BISHOP Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:02:45.33 09:23 1061

28 DEAN HOLMSTROM Englewood, CO M50-59 02:02:45.67 09:23 1405

29 KEN MACIAS Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:03:08.62 09:25 2026

30 MATTHEW CAVARRA DENVER, CO M40-49 02:03:22.83 09:26 1134

31 JAMES KOWALSKI Shreveport, LA M60-69 02:03:25.22 09:26 1501

32 DIMITRI ZGOURIDES Houston, TX M50-59 02:04:27.06 09:31 1966

33 JOFFRE MYERS Denver, CO M40-49 02:06:36.84 09:40 1636

34 MICHAEL CURRIE Loveland, CO M50-59 02:06:37.39 09:40 1193

35 DEAN ANDERSON Phoenix, AZ M50-59 02:06:41.68 09:41 1018

36 PAUL PIERCE Colorado Springs, CO M40-49 02:06:58.61 09:42 1705

37 JAMES COTTER Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:06:59.97 09:42 1168

38 KRIS MACREADY Arlington, TX M40-49 02:09:53.31 09:55 1554
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39 BRIAN JORDAN Littleton, CO M40-49 02:10:02.06 09:56 1452

40 BRIAN ELLIOTT Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 02:10:42.96 09:59 1241

41 RICH OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO M50-59 02:10:58.00 10:00 1670

42 ROBERT MCCLORY Boulder, CO M50-59 02:11:02.03 10:01 1584

43 PATRICIA CHANG San Diego, CA M50-59 02:11:26.45 10:03 1137

44 DENE MARTIN Fort Morgan, CO M60-69 02:11:51.34 10:04 1569

45 NICK CRESPI Oak creek, CO M40-49 02:15:35.19 10:22 1177

46 JACQUELINE VASQUEZ Castle Rock, CO M50-59 02:16:30.97 10:26 1888

47 TERESA HARRISON Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 02:16:52.62 10:27 1372

48 ELIAS MARTINEZ Tucson, AZ M40-49 02:17:38.18 10:31 2002

49 SEPH HARRIS Houston, TX M50-59 02:18:53.62 10:37 1370

50 CHRISTOPHER VAUGHAN Red Cliff, CO M50-59 02:18:57.42 10:37 1889

51 MICHAEL SCHUBERT Fort Collins, CO M60-69 02:19:28.34 10:39 1781

52 ERIC ZACHARIAS Boulder, CO M50-59 02:20:00.01 10:42 1958

53 SEAN STANTON Niwot, CO M40-49 02:20:41.91 10:45 1831

54 DJAMSHID SHARAPOV Aurora, CO M40-49 02:20:55.90 10:46 1791

55 ROBERT GALLEGOS Clark, CO M60-69 02:21:07.95 10:47 1307

56 LANA GALLEGOS Clark, CO M60-69 02:21:08.23 10:47 1306

57 ROBERT SPRENKLE Westminster, CO M50-59 02:21:27.70 10:48 1828

58 RANDALL PALM Glen Ellyn, IL M50-59 02:22:42.84 10:54 1679

59 MARY SHACKELTON Boulder, CO M50-59 02:24:46.23 11:04 1789

60 JOE DAY Yorktown, VA M70+ 02:25:52.81 11:09 1200

61 LARRY CROCKETT Akron, OH M60-69 02:26:29.67 11:11 1180

62 LEE KIL Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 02:29:13.06 11:24 1482

63 THOMAS DODD Littleton, CO M50-59 02:29:58.22 11:27 1217

64 TIM GRIFFITH Clark, CO M50-59 02:30:11.36 11:28 1343
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65 JEFF WATSON Centennial, CO M50-59 02:33:18.46 11:43 1916

66 GENE HARTSFIELD Athens, AL M50-59 02:34:21.35 11:47 1374

67 DANIEL WINDLE New York, NY M50-59 02:36:45.44 11:58 1939

68 DAN SANCHEZ Monument, CO M50-59 02:38:16.69 12:05 1766

69 ALEC IACONO Boulder, CO M50-59 02:39:44.35 12:12 1421

70 NATHAN SMITH Fort Collins, CO M40-49 02:40:11.66 12:14 1816

71 BRETT PISOR Oak Creek, CO M40-49 02:41:27.94 12:20 1707

72 GARY SCHUCK Colorado Springs, CO M50-59 02:41:28.82 12:20 1782

73 DON HICKEY The Woodlands, TX M60-69 02:42:12.17 12:23 1976

74 MICHAEL PICCONE Colorado Springs, CO M50-59 02:44:45.74 12:35 1704

75 JOHN KLEIN Colorado Springs, CO M60-69 02:46:37.71 12:44 1490

76 JENNI MILLER Ft. Collins, CO M50-59 02:47:23.47 12:47 1035

77 MARK DEYSHER Loveland, CO M50-59 02:56:36.54 13:29 1210

78 MARIO VARGAS Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:57:37.41 13:34 1886

79 GARETH THOMAS The Woodlands, TX M70+ 02:58:35.12 13:38 1983

80 AARON CLOCK Colorado, US M40-49 03:02:47.09 13:58 1995

81 JON COMSTOCK Rogers, AR M70+ 03:08:46.98 14:25 1159

82 RYAN MCCULLER Plano, TX M50-59 03:10:28.28 14:33 1586

83 CHARLIE VAN BURKLEO Longview, TX M60-69 03:12:19.00 14:41 1881

84 FRANCIS ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 03:34:31.49 16:23 1001

85 JAMES MOORE Lilburn, GA M70+ 03:58:27.16 18:13 1620

M50-59

1 JEFF HILDEBRANDT Boulder, CO M50-59 01:42:39.43 07:51 1997

2 FRANKIE CONWAY Texarkana, AR M50-59 01:42:57.84 07:52 1161

3 CHARLIE CHACOS Carbondale, CO M50-59 01:43:35.29 07:55 1136

continued on next page

Jun 6, 2022 9:07:01am EDT 32



Half Marathon Division Results The Steamboat Marathon Presented by Bank of the West

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

4 JASON YANOWITZ Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 01:44:16.30 07:58 2023

5 DAN FIALLO Erie, CO M50-59 01:50:00.94 08:24 1269

6 JEFF KRAUSE Littleton, CO M50-59 01:57:55.26 09:01 1506

7 TODD RICHMOND Carbondale, CO M50-59 01:58:47.10 09:05 1736

8 MICHAEL TURNBULL Fort Collins, CO M50-59 02:02:03.88 09:20 1879

9 JIM HAWKEN Colorado Springs, CO M50-59 02:02:21.95 09:21 1378

10 DEAN HOLMSTROM Englewood, CO M50-59 02:02:45.67 09:23 1405

11 DIMITRI ZGOURIDES Houston, TX M50-59 02:04:27.06 09:31 1966

12 MICHAEL CURRIE Loveland, CO M50-59 02:06:37.39 09:40 1193

13 DEAN ANDERSON Phoenix, AZ M50-59 02:06:41.68 09:41 1018

14 BRIAN ELLIOTT Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 02:10:42.96 09:59 1241

15 RICH OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO M50-59 02:10:58.00 10:00 1670

16 ROBERT MCCLORY Boulder, CO M50-59 02:11:02.03 10:01 1584

17 PATRICIA CHANG San Diego, CA M50-59 02:11:26.45 10:03 1137

18 JACQUELINE VASQUEZ Castle Rock, CO M50-59 02:16:30.97 10:26 1888

19 TERESA HARRISON Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 02:16:52.62 10:27 1372

20 SEPH HARRIS Houston, TX M50-59 02:18:53.62 10:37 1370

21 CHRISTOPHER VAUGHAN Red Cliff, CO M50-59 02:18:57.42 10:37 1889

22 ERIC ZACHARIAS Boulder, CO M50-59 02:20:00.01 10:42 1958

23 ROBERT SPRENKLE Westminster, CO M50-59 02:21:27.70 10:48 1828

24 RANDALL PALM Glen Ellyn, IL M50-59 02:22:42.84 10:54 1679

25 MARY SHACKELTON Boulder, CO M50-59 02:24:46.23 11:04 1789

26 THOMAS DODD Littleton, CO M50-59 02:29:58.22 11:27 1217

27 TIM GRIFFITH Clark, CO M50-59 02:30:11.36 11:28 1343

28 JEFF WATSON Centennial, CO M50-59 02:33:18.46 11:43 1916

29 GENE HARTSFIELD Athens, AL M50-59 02:34:21.35 11:47 1374
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30 DANIEL WINDLE New York, NY M50-59 02:36:45.44 11:58 1939

31 DAN SANCHEZ Monument, CO M50-59 02:38:16.69 12:05 1766

32 ALEC IACONO Boulder, CO M50-59 02:39:44.35 12:12 1421

33 GARY SCHUCK Colorado Springs, CO M50-59 02:41:28.82 12:20 1782

34 MICHAEL PICCONE Colorado Springs, CO M50-59 02:44:45.74 12:35 1704

35 JENNI MILLER Ft. Collins, CO M50-59 02:47:23.47 12:47 1035

36 MARK DEYSHER Loveland, CO M50-59 02:56:36.54 13:29 1210

37 RYAN MCCULLER Plano, TX M50-59 03:10:28.28 14:33 1586

M60-69

1 PAUL HUGHES PAGOSA SPGS, CO M60-69 01:24:54.04 06:29 1418

2 MIKE PENNEY Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 01:48:09.10 08:16 1694

3 DAVE CUNNINGHAM Denver, CO M60-69 01:56:07.42 08:52 1191

4 HENRY BURCH Tyler, TX M60-69 01:59:52.05 09:10 1105

5 JAMES KOWALSKI Shreveport, LA M60-69 02:03:25.22 09:26 1501

6 DENE MARTIN Fort Morgan, CO M60-69 02:11:51.34 10:04 1569

7 MICHAEL SCHUBERT Fort Collins, CO M60-69 02:19:28.34 10:39 1781

8 ROBERT GALLEGOS Clark, CO M60-69 02:21:07.95 10:47 1307

9 LANA GALLEGOS Clark, CO M60-69 02:21:08.23 10:47 1306

10 LARRY CROCKETT Akron, OH M60-69 02:26:29.67 11:11 1180

11 LEE KIL Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 02:29:13.06 11:24 1482

12 DON HICKEY The Woodlands, TX M60-69 02:42:12.17 12:23 1976

13 JOHN KLEIN Colorado Springs, CO M60-69 02:46:37.71 12:44 1490

14 CHARLIE VAN BURKLEO Longview, TX M60-69 03:12:19.00 14:41 1881

15 FRANCIS ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 03:34:31.49 16:23 1001
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M70+

1 JOE DAY Yorktown, VA M70+ 02:25:52.81 11:09 1200

2 GARETH THOMAS The Woodlands, TX M70+ 02:58:35.12 13:38 1983

3 JON COMSTOCK Rogers, AR M70+ 03:08:46.98 14:25 1159

4 JAMES MOORE Lilburn, GA M70+ 03:58:27.16 18:13 1620

Routt Men

1 RYAN LARSON Steamboat Springs, CO Routt Men 01:25:15.07 06:31 1520

2 RYAN AYALA Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:30:05.87 06:53 1031

3 MATTHEW KAPLAN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:43:16.49 07:54 1973

4 JASON YANOWITZ Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 01:44:16.30 07:58 2023

5 SCOT MACPHERSON Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:44:43.11 08:00 1553

6 MAX JANICEK Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:46:24.64 08:08 1433

7 TIM HARLAN Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:46:48.58 08:10 1990

8 KAMERON DEVINCENTIS Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:47:43.32 08:14 1208

9 MIKE PENNEY Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 01:48:09.10 08:16 1694

10 ROBERT SCHWARZ Colorado, US M30-39 01:54:17.65 08:44 1972

11 MAX WARNER Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:55:34.46 08:50 1908

12 LIAM SORENSEN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:01:03.15 09:15 1822

13 JOHN GREGORY Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:02:35.12 09:22 1337

14 MICHAEL FITZGERALD Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:02:36.15 09:22 1279

15 WILLIAM BISHOP Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:02:45.33 09:23 1061

16 KEN MACIAS Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:03:08.62 09:25 2026

17 JAMES COTTER Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:06:59.97 09:42 1168

18 BRIAN ELLIOTT Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 02:10:42.96 09:59 1241

19 RICH OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO M50-59 02:10:58.00 10:00 1670
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20 SAM UNDERHILL Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 02:12:27.30 10:07 1991

21 NICK CRESPI Oak creek, CO M40-49 02:15:35.19 10:22 1177

22 TERESA HARRISON Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 02:16:52.62 10:27 1372

23 ROBERT GALLEGOS Clark, CO M60-69 02:21:07.95 10:47 1307

24 LANA GALLEGOS Clark, CO M60-69 02:21:08.23 10:47 1306

25 GARY SZELOG Steamboat springs, CO M20-29 02:21:22.22 10:48 1855

26 KATELYN HEATH Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 02:26:31.77 11:12 1379

27 LEE KIL Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 02:29:13.06 11:24 1482

28 TIM GRIFFITH Clark, CO M50-59 02:30:11.36 11:28 1343

29 BRETT PISOR Oak Creek, CO M40-49 02:41:27.94 12:20 1707

30 BRIAN HUEGEL Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 02:47:52.44 12:49 1416

31 JACOB RHYNE Hayden, CO M30-39 02:47:58.48 12:50 1986

32 MARIO VARGAS Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 02:57:37.41 13:34 1886

33 AARON CLOCK Colorado, US M40-49 03:02:47.09 13:58 1995

34 FRANCIS ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 03:34:31.49 16:23 1001

35 VINCENT ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 03:34:32.26 16:23 1003

Routt Women

1 JORDAN MCDONALD Steamboat, CO F20-29 01:43:04.62 07:53 1260

2 SKYLAR WEIR Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:44:45.74 08:00 1926

3 MARGARET SCHAFF Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:45:36.70 08:04 1775

4 KAREN ANDERSON Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:46:51.57 08:10 1019

5 KELLY CONWAY STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:47:05.33 08:11 1162

6 GENEVIEVE KALMES Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:47:13.71 08:12 1460

7 ANDREA WILHELM Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:48:46.16 08:19 1994

8 SHANNON MCCABE Steamboat, CO F40-49 01:52:17.32 08:35 1583
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9 LAURA OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:54:14.25 08:44 1669

10 SHANNON BRADLEY Oak Creek, CO F20-29 01:54:42.33 08:46 1089

11 ABBY SCHISSLER Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:54:55.86 08:47 2021

12 LIZ HANDING Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:58:56.22 09:05 1360

13 TRACY DENNEY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:59:15.54 09:07 1207

14 TRACY STODDARD Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:00:13.88 09:11 1841

15 KAILEE DURYEA Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:00:26.52 09:12 1226

16 TERESA BARIN Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:01:26.81 09:17 1037

17 KAT GREGORY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:02:34.30 09:22 1338

18 HOLLY KOMETER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:02:56.73 09:24 1496

19 TAL SCATTERGOOD Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:04:51.22 09:32 1774

20 ELISABETH BOERSMA Steamboat springs, CO F40-49 02:04:55.46 09:33 1070

21 FRANZISKA BISHOP Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:05:32.37 09:36 1060

22 KEELY STEVENSON Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:07:34.88 09:45 1839

23 KELSEY RYAN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:09:37.10 09:54 1760

24 FANE CROSS Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:09:44.43 09:55 1185

25 RACHEL SHAW Clark, CO F20-29 02:11:05.29 10:01 1793

26 TREASACH VARGAS steamboat springs, CO F40-49 02:11:25.15 10:02 1887

27 SIERA HARRISON Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:11:37.80 10:03 1371

28 BRONWYN EBNER Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:11:38.56 10:03 1233

29 JACORA PARKER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:12:18.96 10:07 1687

30 MARY WILSON STEAMBOAT SPR, CO F30-39 02:12:19.97 10:07 1937

31 CANDY GRANGER Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:12:27.19 10:07 1992

32 MARY OAMEK Steamboat springs, CO F30-39 02:12:44.41 10:08 1658

33 SHELBY REARDON Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:14:03.15 10:14 1729

34 MADI MCARTHUR Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:14:05.78 10:15 1582
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35 KIM BEAULIEU Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:14:25.92 10:16 1047

36 MICHELLE ERPS Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:15:00.73 10:19 1250

37 SHELLEY CRESPI Oak creek, CO F30-39 02:15:34.23 10:21 1178

38 AMILIA GRIFFITH Clark, CO F40-49 02:15:40.92 10:22 1342

39 CARRIE BROCKER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:16:03.05 10:24 1092

40 CARA MARRS Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:16:20.50 10:25 1988

41 KAITLYN KREITZMAN hayden, CO F20-29 02:16:51.73 10:27 1507

42 ERIN BRANSCUM Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:16:54.44 10:28 1090

43 RACHEL JACKSON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:19:23.63 10:39 1425

44 JULIE FRIESE Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:19:46.55 10:41 1975

45 DANA FUJITA Oak Creek, CO F40-49 02:20:14.68 10:43 1302

46 CLARE BROWNE Oak Creek, CO F30-39 02:22:25.87 10:53 2007

47 STACEY BOWERS Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:22:37.37 10:54 1086

48 LEANNE THOMPSON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:24:46.58 11:04 1863

49 KATE DIAMOND Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:25:25.23 11:07 1213

50 TANJA GREIDERER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:25:54.99 11:09 1340

51 MADDIE LABOR Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:26:28.06 11:11 1511

52 COURTNEY GERBER Hayden, CO F20-29 02:30:04.55 11:28 1319

53 JULIE DAEHN Oak Creek, CO F50-59 02:31:41.80 11:35 1194

54 SARAH KRAKOFF Steamboat springs, CO F20-29 02:32:10.17 11:37 1503

55 MICHELLE GREGORY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:38:18.47 12:06 1339

56 KAITLYN VAUX Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:39:29.58 12:11 1890

57 HALEY WATKINS Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 02:39:39.28 12:12 1913

58 SARAH BOERGER Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:41:02.87 12:18 1069

59 PAM POLE Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:43:30.39 12:29 1711

60 DARBY KENYON Steamboat springs, CO F20-29 02:47:11.35 12:46 1472
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61 JACKIE JOYNER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:49:54.41 12:59 1458

62 REBECCA MCNAMARA Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 02:55:47.91 13:26 1597

63 CARI CUNNINGHAM Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 02:56:12.10 13:28 1190

64 KAREN NANN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 02:58:14.63 13:37 1640

65 LISA KEPPLER Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 03:01:03.20 13:50 1473

66 MALLORY CANTRELL Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 03:04:14.70 14:04 1126

67 VICTORIA LEVESQUE Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 03:04:28.77 14:05 1526

68 REBECCA DURYEA Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 03:06:47.13 14:16 1228

69 SARAH CHERRY Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 03:55:48.61 18:01 1144
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